
Final 1991 Divisoooi ill Cymulative Football Statistocs Report 
(Do not include NCAA championship play-off or tx}wl games) 

Institution Drake U n i v e r s i t y for. 10 
(number) 

games Head coach 
Rob Ash 

Fuii season record. 
(won) (lost) (tied) 

Conference name- Conference racord 
(won) (lost) (tied) 

First and last name 

DeWxtt W h i t e 

Donald Sewing 

B r i a n J o r d a n 

Mike S t a n f e l 

J a m i e DeAngelo 

DeShaun D i g g s 

Brook P e t e r s o n 

Chad B r i l e y 

David Gruhn 

B lake P i l g r i m 

Kevin B u t l e r 

C h r i s P i p e r 

J e f f D e e r e 

J e f f B r e g a r 

Tony S m o t h e r s 
David Doe ren 

Ed S l a u s o n 
Grep G e r l a c h 
David S c h n a t h o r s t 

S t e v e T e n o l d 

a 

Sr 

J r 

So 

So 

J r 

So 

Sr 

So 

Jr 

Sr 

J r 

Fr 

So 

J r 

Sr 
So 

-eri?" 

J r 
J r 

J r 

Pos. 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

QB 

HR 

WR 

WR 

DB 

QB 

K 

"K 

TE 

WR 

DE 
TE 

DB 

DB 

LB 

G 

10 

10 

8 

10 

7 

10 

9 

10 

9 

8 

10 

10 

9 

10 

10 
10 

q 

a 
9 

R U S H I N Q 

Rushes 

175 

97 

31 

34 

38 

3 

1 

2 

1 

44 

• " ^ " " 

^^" 

*~~*" 

^^" 

^^" 

Net 

581 

388 

166 

132 

35 

20 

7 

5 

- 9 

- 8 0 

' ~ 

TDe 

4 

2 

2 

1 

1 

0 

0 

1 

_ 

0 

MSSINQ 
An 

2 

0 

0 

0 

124 

1 

165 

"̂  — - • • 

^ 

^ 

Comp 

1 

0 

0 

0 

70 

1 

70 

lnt 

0 

0 

0 

0 

5 

0 

12 

Yanb 

3 

0 

0 

0 

990 

27 

828 

TDs 

1 

0 

0 

0 

9 

1 

5 

TOTALOFF 
Playa 

177 

97 

31 

34 

162 

4 

1 

2 

1 

209 

Yards 

584 

388 

166 

132 

1025 

47 

7 

5 

- 9 

- 8 0 

RECEIVINQ 
No 

15 

23 

1 

4 

1 

18 

15 

13 

, 
1 

1 

' 2 4 -
. 2 L . 

- / —-4 

1 

Yards 

242 

187 

3 

36 

27 

310 

221 

175 

304 

TDs 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

3 

1 

1 

4 " 
.258 _. 3 

^ 1 0 " 1 • 

RASS INT RET 
No 

0 

— 

— 

— 

1 

T 
5 

1 

2 

Yards 

0 

47 

n 
68 

6 

9 

TDs 

0 

1 

n 
0 

0 

0 

PUNTINQ 
No 

0 

63 

— 

— 

— 

Yards 

0 

2124 

PUNT RETURNS 
No 

0 

1 

2 

1 5 

— 

Yards 

0 

6 

18 

74 

TDs 

0 

— 

. 

0 

0 

n 

— 

— 

K. 0 RETURNS | 
No 

13 

2 

2 

— 

15 

— 

Yards 

252 

30 

30 

334 

4 

TDs 

0 

0 

__ 

0 

0 

__ 

___ 

u 

— 

— 

— 

TEAiM TOTALS 426 1245 11 292 142 

OPPONENTTOTALS 424 1450 10 223 102 

17 1848 16 718 3093 142 1848 16 15 130 1 66 2124 18 98 0 33 652 0 

15 1306 8 647 2756 102 no6 8 17 114 0 166 2300 22 70 0 36 627 2 

IMPOnTANT The national per-game rank
ings are based on games an individual 
actually plays lfs a game played If he^ In 
the lineup for even one play whether or not 
he touches the ball But to be ranked a 
player must appear In at least 75 percent of 
his team^ games (I e 6 of 8 7 of 9 8 oflO 
9 of 11) 

Ibtal 
TDs 

6 

2 

2 

1 

3 

3 

1 

1 

0 

4 

3 

1 

1 

— 

— 

Offensive X Pis. 

Kicks 
Att 

.__ 

26 

__. 

— 

Made 

.__ 

28 

— 

Run/Pass 
Atl 

.__ 

— 

__. 

Made 

.__ 

FieM Goals 
All 

.__ 

2 

— 

__. 

Made 

7 

— 

IMal 
Points 

36 

12 

12 

6 

18 

IR 

6 
6 

0 

0 
32 

0 

24 

18 

6 

6 
0 
0 

0 

0 

28 28 26 0 0 7 2 200 

21 20 16 1 TJ- 8 6 
162 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPPS 

FIRST DOWNS 

Rush 

63 

74 

Pass 

88 

53 

Pen 

18 

12 

Total 

169 

139 

PENALTIES 

No 

52 

52 

Yards 

428 

459 

FUMBLES 

No 

25 

23 

Lost 

15 ( 

14 

SCORING 
Defensive X Pts 

Kick Retums 
Att 

, 0 
1 

Msde 

0 
0 

In 
Att 

0 
0 

t 
Made 

0 
0 

Sal 

0 
1 

PUNTS 

Had BIkd 

4 
0 

FUMBLE RETURNS 

No 

1 
0 

Yards 

2 
0 

TD 

0 
0 

Kick Retums 
Player 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA POINT RETURNS 

Intercaf 
AIL Made Playsr 

NCAA 832710/91 



]4 '0^ 

OPPONENT 
1 Sxmpson H'S\Q 
2 Rose-Hulman 4H\S 

3 Hope 7.\SS 
4 Nebraska WesleyarlJMS^ 21 

5 Aurora 01>0S 
6 Dayton iQl^S 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SITE 

H 7 
21 

28 
J21 

27 
0 

16 
31 

31 
26 

14 
13 

1991 RESULTS 
ATTEND

ANCE 
5,025 

A 

H 
H 

H 
H 

918 

3,475 
1,720 

1,035 
1,780 

OPPONENT 
7 UW-Oshkosh 5*^^5 

8 M l l l i k i n 3aOO 
9 St Norbert H U Q 

10 I l l ino is -Benedig^Tr 
11 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE 

21 0 

14 23 
6 0 

e 55 8 

SITE 
A 

H 
A 

A 

ATTEND
ANCE 
1,500 

1,557 
302 

714 

For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 
1991 LONG PLAYS 

Please list your players with the following mimmums mshmg and passing—80 yards mterceptions and kickoff retums—90 yards, punt retums—80 
yards, punts—70 yards, field goals—50 yards Forward-pass plays should show combined yardage of pass and mn listing passer first, then the 
receiver 

Yards Ownplayer(s) Opponent IVpeofplay Scored'' 

1991 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List only those surpassing the mimmums shown at left 

Total Player Opponent 
(mm) 

60 
400 

45 
200 

50 
25 

300 
4 

10 
150 

4 

3 
100 
150 

(mm) 
100 
500 

90 
500 

60 
30 

300 
5 

30 
20 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts" 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RUNBACKS 
Interceptions (no) 
Yards punts retunned 
Yards kickoffs returned 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards -
Touchdown passes 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Total first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles lost 

1991 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Total Opponent 

556 Illinois Benedictine 

JML Rose-Hulman 

CAREER LEADERS 
List any player in the following categories who completed his career in 1991 and has surpassed any of the mimmums indicated in parenthesis Statistics 
should not include NCAA championship play-off games or bowl games Under Years list the actual seasons of varsity competition e g 1988 91 

TOTAL OFFENSE (5,000 yards) Years Games Plays Yards 

RUSHING (3,000 yards) Years Games Rushes NetYards TD 

PASSING (300 completions) Years Games AtL Comp InL Yards TD 

RECEIVING (150 catches) orcie position (WR SE FL TE WB RB) Years Games Catches Yards TD 

PUNTING (mm 100 punts) Years Games Punts Yards Avg 

SCORING (mm 250 points) Years Games TDs PATs FGs Pts 

INTERCEPTIONS (min 20 Interceptions) Years Games Int Yards TD 

HELD GOALS (mm 35 made) Years Games AtL IWade Long 


