Final 1991 Divisio											tat	tist	ics I	Rep	ort													in ac	gs are tually	based plays	The nation on gam It's a gam ven one pl	nes ar e play	i indivi ed if he	dual sis in
Institution Drake University	<b>7</b>		_		for .	10	<b>GA</b>	mes		Head c	oach	R	ob Ash				-	uli sea	-	-	4	_	6	_	0			he	toucl	hes the	ball Bu	t to b	e ranke	xd a
						(numb				11044 0	04011						F			IECO	(won)		(lost)		(tie	d)		hi	s team		es (i e 6 c			
								Conf	erenc	e name_					-		(	Confer	ence	reco	ord		(lost)		(tie	<u></u>		9	of 11)					
									-											<b>.</b> .			. ,		•					fensive )		•		
First and last name	С	Po	s. G	Rushe	RUSHING Net	TDs	Att	Comp	PASSIN Int		TDs	-	Yards	No	Yards	TDs		SS INT R Yards	TDs		UNTING Yards	PUI No	Yards		No K.	O RETURN Yards	18 TDs	Total TDs	Kick Att		Run/Pass			Total Points
DeWitt White	Sr	RB	10	17	5 581	4	2	1	0	3	1	177	584	15	242	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	13	252	0	6					3	6
Donald Sewing	Jr	RB	10	9	7 388	2	0	0	0	0	0	97	388	23	187	0									2	30	0	2					1	.2
Brian Jordan	So	RB	8	3	1 166	2	0	0	0	0	0	31	166	1	3	0												2	_				1	2
Mike Stanfel	So	RB	10	3	4 132	1	0	0	0	0	0	34	132	4	36	0					<b></b>			<u> </u>	2	30	0	1						6
Jamie DeAngelo	Jr	QВ	7	3	3 35	1	124	70	5	990	9	162	1025	1	27	1											<u></u>	3					1	.8
DeShaun Diggs	So	WR	10		3 20	0	1	1	0	27	1	4	47	18	310	3												3					1	8
Brook Peterson	Sr	WR	9		1 7	0		<b> </b>				1	7	15	221	1									15	334	0	1			_			6
Chad Briley	So	WR	10		2 5	1						2	5	13	175	1						1	6	0	_		<u></u> ]	1						6
David Gruhn	Jr	DB	9		l <u>-9</u>							1	9									2	18	0			<u></u>							0
Blake Pilgrim	Sr	QI	8	44	-80	0	165	70	12	828	5	209	-80											<u> </u>			<b>h</b>							0
Kevin Butler	Jr	ŀ	( <u>10</u>				<u> </u>	<u> </u>				<u> </u>			<b></b>	<u> </u>											<b>+</b>	0	26 2	28		2	7 3	32
Chris Piper	Fr	-F	<b>x</b> 10											<u> </u>	+					63	2124						+-							0
Jeff Deere	So	TI	<u> </u>				<u> </u>					<b> </b>		24	304	4-	4										<u>+ </u>	4						24
Jeff Bregar	Jr	WI	10								<b></b>			. 21.	258	3	}							<b>}</b> -			<b>+</b>	3						18
Tony Smothers			E 10					<u> </u>			<u> </u>				+	+	1	47	1							·				_	<u> </u>			6
David Doeren	So Sr	1						<u> </u>		1				4	50 -	<u>1</u>	3	0	0	Γ		15	74	0		+ 								ŏ
																4_	5	68	0			L												0
David Schnathorst		DI		†				<b> </b>				<b> </b>			+	+-	1	6	0					<u> </u>			<b></b>				-+			0
Steve Tenold	<u> </u>											<b> </b>				<del> </del> -	2	9	0					<u>+</u>			<del> </del>				-+			0
TEAM TOTALS		-		426	1245	111	292	142	17	1848	16	718	3093	142	1848	16	15	130	1	66	2124	18	98	0	33	652	0	28	28	26 0	0	7	2 2	200
OPPONENT TOTALS					1450		223	<u>.</u>	_	1306		647	2756	102	1306	8	17	114	0	66	2300	22	70	0	36	627	2	21	20	1611	<u> </u>	8	6	62
				I						l					1	1		لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	l		[	I		<u> </u>	1		<b>i</b> i						1_	02

1

Team		<b>FIRST D</b>	OWNS		PEN	ALTIES	FUM		SC	ORIN	G		PUNTS	FUMBLE RETURNS											
Totals	Rush	Pass	Pen	Total	No	Yards	No	Lost	Kick F	Defensive X Kick Returns								X Pts				Had Bikd	No	Yards	то
									Att	Made	Att	Made													
OWN	63	88	18	169	52	428	25	15	0	0	0	0	0	4	1	2	0								
OPPS	74	53	12	139	52	459	23	14	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0								

## INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA POINT RETURNS

\_

\_ \_

Kick Returns Player

Att.	Made	Interceptions Player		Att.	Made
 			·		
 		<u></u>			

NCAA 8327 10/91

1405	2				1991 RES	ULTS					
OPPONENT 1 Simpson 4810		OWN SCORE 7	OPP SCORE	SITE H	ATTEND- ANCE 5,025 7	OPP	ONENT osh 5925	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE A	ATTEND- ANCE 1,500
	Hulman 4415	21	31	A		Milliki		14	23	 H	1,557
3 Hope		28	31	Н			bert 4620		0	A	302
4 Nebra	aska Wesleyan <b>345</b>	<b>S</b> 21	26	H	1,720 10	Illinoi	s-Benedicti	n <u>e 55</u>	8	A	714
5 Auro		27	_14	H	1,035 11				<u> </u>		<u></u>
6 Dayt	on 1285	_0		H	1,780	For	r site use H for ho	me A for aw	vay and N f	for neutral	
yards, pureceiver Yards Yards (min) 60 400 45 200 50 25 300 4 10	TOTAL OFFENSE Plays Yards RUSHING Rushes Net yards PASSING Attempts` Completions Yards Touchdown passes RECEIVING Catches		vards Fon (s) 	ward-pa	IVIDUAL SING	PLAYS 30 yards inte show combi Opponent LE-GAME minimums s	erceptions and kinned yardage of particular for the second s	ckoff return pass and r	ns—90 ya	ards, punt passer f	returns—80 irst, then the <b>Scored?</b>
150 4 3 100 150	Yards Touchdown passes <b>RUNBACKS</b> Interceptions (no) Yards punts returned Yards kickoffs return			1001			GHS				
(min )	TOTAL OFFENSE			Tota	-			ponent			
100	Plays				<u> </u>	<u> </u>					
500	Yards		_	<u>556</u>	<u>Illır</u>	lois Bene	dictine				
90	RUSHING Rushes										
500	Net yards								_		
	PASSING										
60	Attempts										
30 300	Completions Yards			300	Rose-	Hulman					
5	Touchdown passes					110220011					
	MISCELLANEOUS										
30	Total first downs										<u> </u>
20 10	Penalties Fumbles lost										
List any pl should <u>no</u>	ayer in the following cate t include NCAA champic <b>DFFENSE (5,000 yare</b>	onship pla				has surpass	the actual seaso	ons of vars			
RUSHIN	IG (3,000 yards)					Years	Games	Rushe	s Net	Yards	TD
PASSIN	G (300 completions)					Years (	Games Att.	Comp	int.	Yard	s TD
RECEIV	ING (150 catches)	arcle positio	on (WR SE	FL TE W	BRB)	Years	Games	Catche	s Ya	ards	TD
PUNTIN	G (min 100 punts)				_ <u></u>	Years	Games	Punts	Yá	ards	Avg
SCORIN	IG (min 250 points)					Years	Games T	Ds I	PATs	FGs	Pts
INTERC	EPTIONS (min 20 in	itercepti	ons)			Years	Games	Int	Ya	ards	TD
FIELD G	OALS (min 35 made	<u>e)</u>		<del>.</del>		Years	Games	Att.	M	ade	Long